3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-16-005378 134PR2016 | X7 | JDG
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 15006669 s vz T
F ECR-19-010974 12JuL2019 | FJ TE
21511431 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL G | ECR-22-154546 040012022 |ROY | JAH
2151143-? G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151143-1 G TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151143-2 G TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151143-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 a
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 040111 UNSEALED CONTACT, RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 040111 UNSEALED CONTACT, RECEPTACLE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | - | 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.10-2.10 mm [.043-.083 INJ 4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.70-2.10 mm [.043-.083 INJ -ttt 2119082-8 |CAM, SNATL, [NSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL <A>114,5217 TERMINAL (5)114,5217,2 _ _ - 1 1 1 1 2079764’1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST’T07CREST>2113
appl 1eaTonEd appl 1eaTonEd AL [ [ 2719083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
SPECTFTICATION SPECTFTICATION - - - - | 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
- L] 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
- - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | REF | REF |REF |RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
(A) 316836-1 (A) 316836-2 (A) 316836-3 (B) 3168371 (B) 316837-2 (B) 1-316837-2 (B) 1717366-1 -] | 1 1 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
(A) 1565915-3 (A) 1565915-2 (A) 15659151 - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
- | 1 1 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
- | 1 1 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
WIRE t _—|CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP%{IGHT WIRE £ |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /4 o N U N R B c119791-6 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
ST7E WEJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E pgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
0. 85mm? 1. 17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 7.2 0. 50mm? 1.03+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 8.6 | e |22 |2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
0. 50mm? 1.034/-0.05 [.041+/-,002] 8.6 0. 30mm2 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 9.1 S L L O 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0.30mm? 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 9.7 - | ! ! 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1 1 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 56
44 s s 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2| 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
[ 1] R ERE 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
2] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Z/\;§$§§§chb§UEg%ngA%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - R 51196521 FLED CAM. PRE FELD 18
| - L] 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . | | | e e g
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL AL I 1803602-1  |5CR, BASC, RoRS (M8 X 20) 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 1 1 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S 2 - c079385-5  |5CR, BRSC, Hoffs (M4 X 20) 33
DOCUMENT. 1071-35000, -2 | 2| 2] 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | 1 1 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | 1 1 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
*sWARNT NG - | 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ elelzle ] 116026:2 IWASHER, FLAT, REG M -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AT T 95061 TINSERT  SHEAR 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I IR I I 3.59780-3  |SPRING . COMPRESSION 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B A R [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
- | 1 1 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- | 1 1 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
22| 1 1333203-7  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 1 1 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1 1 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
zf: 22| 1 1-1803246-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | 1 1 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
UNL D L2 2 [ [ v ] 3-1333281-6 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 88080t 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 130CT2011 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K ) HUANG TE CO nnec “’ VI “’y
R 130CT2011 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 130CT201 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES = :
Al00779 [C=2151143 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
~— 3.91+0.5

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETT
(SHOWN FROM RE

NG POST TTON
AR STDE)

DETATL

A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

0

30mm STROKE

~(9

@

4

—E

T\

\WﬂbRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4.61£0.05
|
|
=
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

¢ j@%%f/‘pm

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Gty DWFQ.HUANG 130CT2011 C_ TE Connectivity
CHg ‘1 130CT2011 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 130CT201 1 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m L e e
I PLC +-
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti v ]
4’0 mm S;AT R <>+< E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS -
AR OFEED Al00779 [C=2151143
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV G
ON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151143-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151143-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151143-1 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] -
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 040111 UNSEALED CONTACT, RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 040111 UNSEALED CONTACT RECEPTACLE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - =
— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T T 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
£ 0 mm LTS T T T L 02 T L0457 085 T 4.00-4.50 mm [.157-. 177 IN] 1.10-2.10 mm [.043- 083 INJ T 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TERMINAL R * * TERMINAL (B)114-5217-2 f : } - ’ |
APPUCAHON APPHCAHON 3 | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
) ) ) ) ) ) - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION
- - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL : REFF%EF gi?ii;f}zé EEEETEEM Mﬁ?gE;éED lii?
(A) 316836-1 (A) 316836-2 (A) 316836-3 (B) 316837-1 (B) 316837-2 (B) 1-316837-7 (B) 1717366-1 ’
(h) 15659153 (h) 15659152 (h) 15659151 i R 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-4 | g 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - | 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
T g TR TG g A e T @ | CEI TG g [[CHIVE PTG L L tE]
S1ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - :
| | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
0. 85mm?2 1. 174/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 7.2 ). o0mne LB ANEYNUEEUEL R 5.0 N 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
0. 50mm? 1.03+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 8.6 ). S0mne SEEANERE L I v R 155668-4  |SPACER. CRINPER 87
0. 30mme 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 9.7 B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
: | | 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
: | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS 2 x .188 66
: | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
: | | 13386851 PAWL FEED 56
-2 ]2 1-2168083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53
E!!ﬂ - | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
: | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
Lﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
: | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Z/\x5%5&?6gCgSUEE#EE£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND — 1 SEETITEE "EED CAM PRE FELD 5
Lﬁl : | | 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X ?25) 41
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, - | | [752356-3  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i A 2079383-5  |SCR, BASC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 2 2-28449672-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 08449971 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w w 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
-2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
¥WARN I NG T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ZL - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - * * 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ] 1 1 Efgﬁ?{i &géiiﬁR ST lg
| - - ,
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 1 - 1 1 5030951 “LOATING SHEAR FRONT 3
i | | | 1333203-7  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
: | | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
i | | | 1-1803246-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
: | | 455888 SPACER . CRIMPER ?
i | | | 3-1333281-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
r30CTZ0T] — TE Conmect 11
K.HUANG G y
CHg ‘] 130CT2011 (G iyficlj? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 130CT201 1 |NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 €§>{i::}§E§ - NI )
. . AGLES - . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [@=2151143 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 G
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =—3.9£0.5

() e
N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

ﬁREF

35.58‘;:0.05
]
DETATL A |
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
—
Q—L

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

[ =k

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T PR T R [ow— T30CT 20T SR
CHSK ‘1 130CT2011 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 130CT201 1 | NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg : R
MATERIAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2 151143
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



